## **AGENDA**

## Town of Greensboro Council Workshop June 17, 2021 @ 6 p.m. (Town Meeting Hall only)

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. 5-year Master Plan discussion with Sue Simmons, Caroline County Recreation & Parks
- 3. Town Manager Report
- 4. Department Head Report
- 5. Town Council Discussion
- 6. Discussion
  - a. RFPs Lincoln properties
  - **b.** Basketball court(s) at Choptank Park
  - c. Edmunds
  - **d.** CAC Wendy
  - e. Shore United Note
    - i Note Modification Agreement
    - ii Resolution No. 2021-R-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF GREENSBORO AUTHORIZING A NOTE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT WITH THE SHORE UNITED BANK IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF \$613,724.50 WHICH HAS BEEN DRAWN AND BORROWED FOR EXPENSES NECESSARY TO PAY THE COSTS OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT UPGRADE, CAPITALIZED INTEREST ON THE NOTE AND THE PAYMENT OF THE COSTS OF ISSUING THE NOTE PURSUANT TO PRIOR LEGISLATIVE ACTS OF THE MAYOR COUNCIL OF GREENSBORO

7. Adjourn

\*\* Subject to change